57118

'98 APK 28 A9:45

Vol.<u>*M98*</u>Page<u>13969</u>

Recording requested by:

VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND TAX STATEMENT TO:

VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE P.O. Box 1064 Oceano, CA 93445

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TRANSFER TAX \$ 0. Computed on full value of property conveyed.

lince + Domin a Declarant or Agent determining tax

VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE the undersigned grantor, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE as Trustee of the VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE TRUST dated April 20, 1998 the following described real property in the County of Klamath, State of

Lot 26, Block 29, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 2 as recorded in Klamath County Oregon.

Assessors Parcel No: R-3811-005AO-01500-000 (Acct. #9461574)

Property address: Parcel in Klamath Falls, Oregon.

Signed on April 20, 1998 at San Luis Obispo, California.

Vincent Dominic Corlon VINCENT DOMINIC CARLONE





	WLEDGMENT 139
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN LUIS OBISPO	and the statement of the
On <u>April 20, 1998</u> before	me, BRIDGETTE D. KRAMER, Notary Publi
personally appeared <u>VINCENT DOMI</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
BRIDGETTE D. KRAMER Commission # 1113854 Notary Public — California San Luis Ohispo County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2000	whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted executed the instrument.
	The Signatute of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law it	OPTIONAL
	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent trachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: QUIT	CLAIM DEED
Document Date: April 20, 1998	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>No</u>	Number of Pages:
	other signers.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: VINCENT DOMINIC CAR	LONE Signer's Name:
🗆 Individual	Individual
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer
Limited General	Title(s): Partner Limited General
Li Attorney-in-Fact	□ Attorney-in-Fact
Guardian or Conservator	
Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb he Top of thumb he	Guardian or Conservator
	Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Simoni la D
Himself	Signer Is Representing:
CODECON CONTRACTOR	
FOREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.	
ecord at manage of	arlone the28th o'clockM., and duly recorded in VolM98 on Page3969
Cond an request of Vincent Dominic Co	ALL DOLL

